PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry Ray	09/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rays Service and Sales, Inc.
Street Address:	1319 County Road 414
City:	Cleburne
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29327707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)273-2702

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-973-2720

Email: italia@italiaip.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Italia

Address Line 1: 3500 West Olive Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAY-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Italia

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignment707#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 023252 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I Jerry Ray, hereinafter referred to as "APPLICANT", residing at Cleburne, TX, have invented a "WINDOW DESIGN" for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on November 11, 2008, receiving Application Number: 29327707

AND WHEREAS, Rays Service and Sales, Inc., located at 1319 County Road 414, Cleburne, Texas, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the APPLICANT by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over to unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grated therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Jerry Ray

PATENT REEL: 023252 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 09/18/2009